
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Governor’s Office of Business and Economic Development 
Last Updated: 10/03/2024

Physical Address 
1325 J Street, 18th Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Mailing Address 
GO-Biz Human Resources 
1325 J Street, Suite 1800 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 319-9367 

Fax 
(916) 447-7939 

A01 Checks, OPF Reviews, General HR Questions and for SCO Use 
gobiz.hr@gobiz.ca.gov 

Agency Code 
373 

Director of Human Resources 
Orobosa Batis (916) 322-4013 orobosa.batis@gobiz.ca.gov 

Human Resources Analyst 
Tami Belknap (916) 322-3975 tami.belknap@gobiz.ca.gov 

Personnel Analyst 
Michelle Dumpit (916) 970-9933 michelle.dumpit@gobiz.ca.gov 
Mehrak Raissi-Valasquez (916) 883-5262 mehrak.raissi-valasquez@gobiz.ca.gov 

Senior HR Analyst 
Chen Chong (916) 970-1938 chen.chong@gobiz.ca.gov 
Ashley Faison (916) 245-8681 ashley.faison@gobiz.ca.gov 
Vincent Whitmer (916) 227-0984 vincent.whitmer@gobiz.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist RA 
Chris Thomas (916) 940-8019 chris.thomas@gobiz.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Ashlee Hardie (916) 447-8469 ashlee.hardie@gobiz.ca.gov 
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